			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
RM PTO-1594 MMERCE	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	United States Patent and Trademark Office
ov. 07/05) IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/			eddrocries) helow
10 100 000	C. Retent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attact	ed documents or the new address(es) below. of receiving party(les):
To the Director of the C Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address	conveying partities attached? Tyes No
licon Valley Bank		1	•
os Tasman Drive		Name:	Clarus Systems Inc
inta Clara, CA 95054			
		Internal Address	
9 - 10 - 11 - 14-3	Association	†	
] Individual(s)	☐ Limited Parmership	Street Address:	2200 Bridge Parkway STE 101
General Partnership	☐ FILLEGO LÉIGICIONAP		•
☑ Corporation-State-Delawar	ŧ		Redwood City
Other		City:	CA
-		State: Country:	USA
dditional name(s) of conveying	g parties attached? ⊠Yes ☐ No	Country. Zip:	94865
Nature of conveyance	Execution Date(s):	\	
		Association	Citizenship
Execution Date(s): 5/13/2	UIV	General Parti	nership Citizenship
Assignment	∏Mergeт	Limited Partn	ership Citizenship
			Citizenship: DE Citizenship
☐Security Agreement	Change of Name	If appiagon is not do	omiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
<u></u>		and the second s	hade I I Vat IXI NO
⊠ Other : Release	registration number(s) and ident	∖(Designations must	pe a separate document inclui assignment
		2871478 2950126	
		A 300 1 M 2	
			TO FI Ves Min
O Handfordies of Descript	tion of Trademark(s) (and Filing I	Date if Application or	Additional sheets attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No
Registration Number is	unknown):		
_		6. Total number	er of applications and
5. Name and address o	7 party to wrom	registration	s involved: 2
correspondence concerning document	should be mailed:		
Colice titis desament			
Name: UCC Direct Serv	/ices	+ =-4-1 Sec (G	7 OFF 2 5 (N)(8) & 3 41): \$ 65.00
		hashadtus 🖾	7 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$65.60 to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Attn: '	14080632	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
407 141	of Dood Suite 101	Enclosed	
Street Address: 187 Wo			f- mation:
City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12205		8. Payment In	
_	AD DETE Y ANES	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers 6683
Phone Number: 1-800-3	→4-9010 V JAAA		Expiration Date 10/12-
- N 4 600 000	27040	1	
Fax Number: 1-800-962		b. Deposit Acc	count Number
Empil Address: cls-iids	albany@wolterskluwer.com		ed User Name
Most	of O Born -	-	5/14/10
9, Signature.	Signature		Date
1 /1/6	eph D. Borgma	, n	Total number of pages including cover
			choot attachments and document: 4

700436886 REEL: 004207 FRAME: 0035

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

TRADEMARK

REFL: 004207 ERAME:

			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
ORM P10-1594	_		United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMMERCE Rev. 07/05)	RECORDATION FOR	W COVER SHEET	Ollifor Orbics I Manual I
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/3)	0/2008) TRADEMAR	KS ONLY	in the material the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attac	hed documents or the new address(es) below. s of receiving party(les):
Name of conveying party(it	ie):	Additional name(s) of	f conveying parties attached? Yes No
ostella Kirsch IV LP 73 Santa Cruz Ave STE 207			Clarus Systems Inc
enio Park, CA 94025	·	Name:	Cialus Oyellano
		Internal Address	
		(Iuferual Vooress	
] Individual(s)			eees to July Designary STE 101
General Partnership	∐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:	2200 Bridge Parkway STE 101
_			
Corporation-State-Delawa	arė	1	•
		City:	Redwood City
Other		State:	CA
Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng parties attached? □Yes 🛭 No	Country:	USA
3. Nature of conveyance	a/ Execution Date(s):	Zip:	94165
		☐ Association	Citizenship
Execution Date(s): 5/13/2	2010	General Part	tnership Citizenship
Assignment	Merger	Limited Partr	nership Citizenship
Assignment			Citizenship: DE Cifizenship
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	omiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
		declaration is attac	thed: I (Yes IX) NO
Other : Release			f be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or	registration number(s) and identi	ification or descriptio	n of the Frademark:
A. Trademark Application No		}B. Trademark Regi	
A. Hademark Approcuon re	(0)		
		2871478	The state of the s
		2950126	
D. M. W. W. A. Donner	ntion of Trademark(s) (and Filing D	ate if Application or	Additional sheets attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Registration Number is	unknown):		
_		6 Total number	er of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom		registration	is involved: 2
correspondence concerning document	should be mailed:		
Collectiving = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =			
Name: UCC Direct Ser	vic es		- CED 0.0 (EVG) 9.3 41): \$ 65.00
		7, Total fee (3)	7 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 65.00 to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Attn:	14080632	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 187 W	olf Road, Suite 101	Enclosed	
Officer Modicas: 151 14	Dil ((One) on the first		
City: Albany Stat	te: NY ZIP: 12205	8. Payment In	
		a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers 5763
Phone Number: 1-800-	342-3676 X 4000	a. Orcan care	Expiration Date /0//2
	D 70.40	Ì	Expiration page . 7
Fax Number: 1-800-962-7049		b. Deposit Acc	count Number
Email Address: cls-uda	salbany@wolterskluwer.com	Authorize	d User Name
	1 1/2		5/14/10
9. Signature.	In 11 1002		<u> </u>
- J	Signature		Date
201	seph D Borgman		Total number of pages including cover
	Name of Person Signing		sheet, attachments, and document: 4

sheet, attachments, and document: 4
TRADEMARK
REEL: 004207 FRAME: 0036

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Clarus Systems, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, May 31, 2007, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2007 Reel 3571 Frame 0090.

May 13, 2010

SILICON VALLEY BANK SVB c/o Costella Kirsch IV, LP

By: Name: Title:

RECORDED: 05/14/2010

Komil Randhawa

Operations Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004207 FRAME: 0037